BOROUGH OF TARENTUM



Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

ORDINANCE #21-07



ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, RENAMING STREETS AND ROADWAYS WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL BOUNDARIES OF TARENTUM BOROUGH.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by Council of the Borough of Tarentum, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by authority of same as follows:

SECTION I: The public street now designated as Cedar Alley, running in a northerly direction from East 10th Avenue to Hedge Alley, situated between Highland Street and Summit Street, be hereinafter designated as Gabriel Way.

SECTION II: The public street now designated as Center Alley, running in a northerly direction from East 11th Avenue to Hedge Alley, situated between Park Street and Highland Street, be hereinafter designated as Dominic Way.

SECTION III: The public street now designated as Locust Alley, running in a northerly direction from East 11th Avenue to Hedge Alley, situated between Constitution Street and Park Street, be hereinafter designated as Luca Way.

SECTION IV: The proper borough officials are hereby authorized and directed to make such designation upon the official map of Tarentum Borough and to provide notice to all necessary parties including public safety agencies and postal services.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Ordinance is duly Ordained and Enacted by the Council of the Borough of Tarentum at a public meeting held this 9th day of November, 2021.

ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF TARENTUM
Michael L. Nestico, Borough Manager	Scott Dadowski, President of Council
EXAMINED AND APPROVED by	me this 9th day of November, 2021.
David A. Regoli, Esq., Solicitor	, Mayor